

CONTRACT AMENDMENT REQUEST FORM (CARF) CEC-276 (Revised 12/2019)

Original Agreement # 700-22-004 Amendment # 01

	rision	Agreement Mar	nager:	MS-	Phone
700	Siting Transmission Environmental Pro	Sharon Purewal		16	916-897-3616
Pο	cipient's Legal Name		F	edera	I ID #
	pen Environmental Group			5-433	
			, ,		
Re	visions: (check all that apply)		Additional Re		
	Tama Futansian Nava Fad Data	1	Include revised		
	Term Extension New End Date: /	1	complete items below.	s A, B,	, C, D, & H
\boxtimes	Budget Augmentation Amendment Amount: \$ 1,000,000		Include revised	_	
			complete items H below.	s A, B,	, C, D, E, F, &
	Budget Reallocation		Include revised	J budç	get and
			complete items A, B, C, D, & H		
			below.	1	
	Scana of Work Povision		Include revised complete items		
	Scope of Work Revision		below.	5 A, D,	, С, D, & П
			Include revised		
Ш	Change in Project Location or Demonst	ration Site	complete items	s A, B	, C, D, G, & H
			below.	<u></u>	o of work and
	DVBE Replacement		Include revised complete items	•	
	DVBL Replacement		below.	۶, D,	, 0, 5, 1 0 11
			Include novation	on doc	cumentation
	Novation/Name Change of Prime Recip	pient	and complete	items	A, B, D, & H
		below.			
			Include applica		
	Terms and Conditions Modification		bold/underline/ strikeout and complete items A, B, C, D & H		
			below.	s А, D,	, Ο, Δατι
^ \	Business Meeting Information		00.011		
A)	Business Meeting information Business Meeting approval is not rec	uired for the follo	owing types o	f Aare	eements:
	☐ Minor amendments delegated to Ex	-	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	_	
	Proposed Business Meeting Date 1 / 25				CSOldtion
	· ·			OH	
	•	e Needed:	minutes		
	Please select one list serve. Select				
	Agenda Item Subject and Description				
	Aspen Environmental Group. Proposed resolution approving Amendment 01 to Contract 700-22-004 to add \$1,000,000. This contact provides professional engineering				
		•	•		•
	and environmental services to support the state's environmental, conservation,				

engineering, infrastructure, economic, and land use planning activities in

CONTRACT AMENDMENT REQUEST FORM (CARF)

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

terrestrial, coastal, and marine environments. These planning activities are intended to guide responsible energy and infrastructure development to help California meet its energy and greenhouse gas reduction goals. (ERPA Funding) Contact: Sharon Purewal

B) Amendment Justification (F		• ,	das ca gov/PD/Forms
_ ` ` ` `	otion (see instruc	, ·	ago.oa.gov/r b/r omio
C) List all subcontractors (ma sheets as necessary)	ajor and minor) a	and equipment vend	lors: (attach additional
Legal Company Name:		Bu	dget
See attached		\$ 0	0.00
			0.00
		\$ 0	0.00
D) List all key partners: (attac	h additional shee	ts as necessary)	
Legal Company Name:			
E) Budget Information (only in	nclude amendme	nt amount information)
Funding Source	Funding Year of Appropriation	Budget List Number	Amount
State - ERPA	22/23	700.525	\$1.000.000
Funding Source			\$
Funding Source Funding Source			\$ \$
Funding Source			\$
R&D Program Area: Select Progr	ram Area TC	TAL: \$ 1,000,000.00	
Explanation for "Other" selection			
Reimbursement Contract #:			
Federal Agreement #:			
F) Disabled Veteran Business	Enterprise Prog	gram (DVBE)	
 Exempt (Interagence 	cy/Other Governn	nent Entity)	
2. Meets DVBE Requi	rements DV	/BE Amount:\$	DVBE %: <u>3%</u>
a) Contractor is	Certified DVBE		
b) N Contractor is	Subcontracting	with a DVBE: Blackh	awk Environmental Inc.
_ ,	J	or MSA with no DVBE	
4. Requesting DVBE B	•		- 1 markaman

CONTRACT AMENDMENT REQUEST FORM (CARF) CEC-276 (Revised 12/2019)

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

G) Calif	fornia Environmental Quality Is Agreement considered a " Yes (skip to question 2) 15378)):	Project" under CEQ	A?	(PRC 21065 and 14 CCR	
	Explain why Agreement is no	ot considered a "Pro	ject":		
2	foreseeable indirect physical include data gathering, reseated evelopment and planning. If Agreement is considered at c) Agreement IS executed a Statutory Exemption Categorical Exemption	red a "Project" under CEQA: S exempt. emption. List PRC and/or CCR section number: Exemption. List CCR section number: nse Exemption. 14 CCR 15061 (b) (3) Explain reason why			
	d) Agreement IS NO steps)			office to determine next	
	Check all that apply Initial Study Negative Declarated Mitigated Negativ Environmental Im Statement of Ove	e Declaration	ns		
H) The	following items should be a	ttached to this CA	RF (as applica	able)	
1.	Exhibit A, Scope of Work		⊠ N/A	Attached	
2.	Exhibit B, Budget Detail		☐ N/A		
3.	DGS-GSPD-09-007, NCB R	equest	⊠ N/A	Attached	
4.	CEC 95. DVBE Exemption F	Request	⊠ N/A	Attached	
5.	CEQA Documentation		N/A	Attached	
6.	Novation Documentation		N/A	Attached	
7.	CEC 105, Questionnaire for	Identifying Conflicts			
Agreeme	ent Manager	Date			
Office M	anager	Date			
Deputy I	Director	Date			

700-22-004<u>-01</u> STEP Planning Support

Subcontractor List

Business Name

- Applied EarthWorks, Inc.
- Applied Marine Sciences
- Arellano Associates, LLC
- Big Language Solutions, LLC
- Black Eagle Consulting, Inc.
- Blackhawk Environmental Inc.
- Boudreau Associates LLC
- Conservation Biology Institute, Inc
- Creation-Z, Inc. dba 3DSCAPE
- Board of Regents Nevada System of Higher Education, dba Desert Research Institute
- EDM Services, Inc.
- Fehr & Peers
- Guidehouse Inc.
- Horizon Water and Environment, LLC
- Triple HS, Inc dba HT Harvey & Associates Hydrofocus, Inc.
- Katin Engineering Consulting
- Kearns & West, Inc.
- Mead and Hunt, Inc.
- Michael B Clayton and Associates, a Law Corporation
- Moffatt & Nichol
- NetCentric Technologies
- Oregon State
- Pacific Legacy, Incorporated
- Peter Raimondi
- RCH Group, Inc.
- Resource Systems Group, Inc.
- Risk Sciences Group
- Rod Walker & Associates Consultancy, Inc.
- Spectrus, Ltd
- Steven Hackett, PhD
- Tatsumi and Partners, Inc.
- West Peak Energy, LLC
- WJV Acoustics, Inc.
- Xodus Group, Inc.

RESOLUTION NO: 23-0125-02d

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE ENERGY RESOURCES CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

RESOLUTION: Aspen Environmental Group

RESOLVED, that the State Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission (CEC) adopts the staff CEQA findings contained in the Agreement or Amendment Request Form (as applicable); and

RESOLVED, that the CEC approves Amendment 1 to Contract 700-22-004 to add \$1,000,000. This contract provides professional engineering and environmental services to support the state's environmental, conservation, engineering, infrastructure, economic, and land use planning activities in terrestrial, coastal, and marine environments. These planning activities are intended to guide responsible energy and infrastructure development to help California meet its energy and greenhouse gas reduction goals; and

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED, that the Executive Director or their designee shall execute the same on behalf of the CEC.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned Secretariat to the CEC does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the CEC held on January 25, 2023.

AYE: NAY: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:		
	Dated:	
	Liza Lopez Secretariat	